shares held

%held

No of
Equity
shares
held

%held

1 Mrs. Neena Dharod Public Nil Nil 5,00,000 5,00,000 8.27

2 Mr. J. Murali
Krishna Public Nil Nil 5,00,000 5,00,000 8.27

3 Mr. Tushar P Shah Public Nil Nil 5,00,000 5,00,000 8.27
4 Mr. K. Ravi Shankar  Public Nil Nil 1,00,000 1,00,000 1.65

(ix) Relevant Date:

The “Relevant Date” in terms of Regulation 161 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018
for determination of minimum price is 27th August,2024(Tuesday), a date which is 30
(Thirty) days prior to the date of AGM.

(x) The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment of equity shares on preferential basis is proposed to be made to the
Proposed Allottee(s), belonging to Non-Promoter category.

(xi) The shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No

Category

Pre-Issue  Post Issue

Number
of

shares

% of
shareholding

No of
shares

Proposed
to be

allotted
through

preferential
issue

Number
of

shares

% of
sharehol

ding

24

A
Promoters and
Promoters Group
Holding

  1) Indian

Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

27,43,927 61.68% 0 27,43,927 45.36%

 2) Body Corporates 0 0 0 0 0

3) Foreign
Individual

0 0 0 0 0

Any Other
(specify)

0 0 0 0 0

  TOTAL (A)  27,43,927 61.68%  27,43,927 45.36%

B
Non-Promoters
Shareholding
(Public Holding)

  1) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

Institutions
(Domestic)

0 0 0 0 0

Institutions
(Foreign)

0 0 0 0 0

Central
Government/ State
Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0 0

  2)Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

Investor Education
and Protection
Fund (IEPF)

0 0 0 0 0

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

8,75,442 19.68 1,00,000 9,75,442 16.13%

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

7,15,784 16.09 15,00,000 22,15,784 36.63%

  Non- Resident NRI 2,389 0.05% 0 2,389 0.039%
  Body corporate 48,877 1.10% 0 48,877 0.81%

25

  Others  62,581 1.40% 0 62,581 1.03%
  TOTAL (B) 17,05,073 38.32% 16,00,000 33,05,073 54.64%
  TOTAL (A+B) 44,49,000 100.00% 16,00,000 60,49,000 100%

There will not be any change of control of the existing shareholders due to issue of
such equity shares and company has not issued or allotted any securities on
preferential basis during the financial year 2024-2025 and till date.

(xii)  Proposed time within which allotment shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares shall be allotted by
the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this Resolution,
provided that where the allotment of the proposed Equity Shares is pending on
account of receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory or statutory